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Technical data

Approval No.: e26*134/2014*2018/295G*08184*01

Issued by: SLOVENIAN TRAFIC SAFETY AGENCY
Vehicle department 
Kotnikova ulica 19a, SI-1000 LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA

Place & date of type-approval: LJUBLJANA, 27.06.2023

Report No.: 21-00030-CM-GBM-01

Issued by: TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstrasse 199
DE-80686 MÜNCHEN

Date of issue: 06.06.2023

Approval identification: e26 08184 G

e26    08184 G

Manufacturer /
Trade mark

Commercial 
description

Vehicle type
beginning with 
no. of homologation

Variant(s)/
Version(s)

Engine type Component parts,
dimensions in mm

Dimensions of the part in mm or 
original part / replacement part

Akrapovic
part no. Or homologation no.

Yamaha (J)/ Yamaha MT-09
 (MTN890)
MT-09 SP

 (MTN890D)
Niken

(MXT850)
Niken GT

(MXT850D) 
Tracer 900
(MTT850)

Tracer 900 GT
(MTT850D)
Tracer 900
(MTT850P)
Tracer 9
(MTT890)
Tracer 9

(MTT890P-B)
Tracer 9 GT
(MTT890D)
XSR 900

(MTM850)
MT-09

 (MTN850-A)
MT-09 SP

 (MTN850D)
Tracer 900 
(MT09TRA)
Tracer 900 
(MT09TRP)

MT-09 
(MT-09)

MT-09 Tracer 
(MT-09)

MTN890-U
(MT-09)

MTN890D-U
(MT-09)

MTN890-U
(MT-09)

MTN890D-U
(MT-09)

RN69
e13*168/2013*00867*

RN58
e13*168/2013*00332*

RN57
e13*168/2013*00286*

RN70
e13*168/2013*00954*

RN43
e13*168/2013*00002*

RN29
e13*2002/24*0643*

RN82
e13*168/2013*01270*

RN83
e13*168/2013*01271*

all

all

all

all

all

all

all

all

N718E

N714E 

N701E

N718E

N701E

N701E

N718E

N718E

Header pipes
Catalytic converter
Resonator

Silencer
Inlet pipe ø53
Outlet pipe ø40

Replacement part
ø 76,3 x 120
Hexagonal 192 x 92
Length without end caps 265
Hexagonal 94 x 127
Length without end caps 280

H-Y9R4
P-KAT-079 ; e26*01101*F
R-Y9R5
e26*08185*G ; E26 92R-02 8185
M-HAP021
e26*08184*G ; E26 92R-02 8184

Type and version of exhaust: M-HAP021, M-HAP021 02TY, M-HAP021 02CY, M-HAP021 05TY, M-HAP021 05CY, M-HAP021 02T, M-HAP021 02C, 
M-HAP021 05T, M-HAP021 05C, M-HAP021 02TYBL, M-HAP021 02CYBL, M-HAP021 05TYBL, M-HAP021 05CYBL, 
M-HAP021 02TBL, M-HAP021 02CBL, M-HAP021 05TBL, M-HAP021 05CBL.

Marking: Engraved by laser / engraved by needle / plate fixed with rivets. 

Field of application: 

The vehicles fulfil - regarding their Whole Vehicle Type Approval (WVTA) - the environmental steps: Euro (4/5)

*508124*

EC Type-Approval Certificate

for non-original motorcycle exhaust

EC Type Approval Certificate for non-original motorcycle exhaust system


